<u> 08-12-2003</u> Form PTO-1595 RECOF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102521415 Atty Docket: 40424-189157 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Christof KELLER Name: MÜLLER MARTINI HOLDING AG Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Sonnenbergstrasse 13 \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Hergiswil State/Country: Switzerland Other ___ Zip: CH-6052 Execution Date: June 23, 2003. Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is: June 23, 2003. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10,609372 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning this document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Authorized to be charged to deposit account Name: VENABLE 8. Deposit account number: Address: P.O. Box 34385 22-0261 20**0**3 STE**DME**L1 00000053 10609372

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: D.C.

9. Statement and signature.

City: Washington

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Zip: 20043-9998

is a true copy of the original document.

Robert Kinberg Reg. No. 96,924 Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |1|

July 1, 2003

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 40424-189157 RK

WHEREAS Christof KELLER of Zofingen, Switzerland, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to DEVICE FOR TRANSPORTING A HORIZONTAL STACK POSITIONED ON A SUPPORT AND FORMED IN A GATHERING MACHINE WITH UPRIGHT, LINED-UP SIGNATURES, which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

| [X] the inventor's declaration for said application being execute filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. | ed concurrently with the execution | of this instrument; said application to be |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent | t and Trademark Office on | Carial Number 10/ |
| said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperat | ion Treaty on | Soviel No. |
| the United States of America being designated. | ion freaty on | , Seriai No, |
| the Officer States of Affictica being designated. | | |
| AND WHEREAS <u>MÜLLER MARTINI HOLDI</u> | INC AC Sannanhavastvassa 13 | CU 6052 Hongiewil Switgerland |
| hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring th | | |
| all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invent | | |
| and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; | non and any and an patents which | may be granted therefore, including any |
| and an renewals, reissues and protongations increor, | | |
| NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in considerat | tion of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of | her good and valuable consideration naid |
| by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereb | | - |
| assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire ar | | |
| and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said inv | <u> </u> | 11 |
| and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assign | • • | |
| enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and conti | | |
| granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and pro | | |
| anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the to | | |
| renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefits | | |
| • • | <u> </u> | |
| and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have l | - - | |
| AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, inc | - | |
| AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commiss | | |
| and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ass | | * * * |
| and on any and an divisions and continuations thereof, to said ass | ingriee, and said assignee's successo | ors and assigns, in accordance nerewith. |
| EXECUTED, this 23th day of June | , 2003. | |
| WITNESSES: | ASSIGNOR: | 11/12 |
| 7 11 11 | ASSIGNOR. | |
| Signature: S. Miller | Signature: | Miles |
| Name: Bot Marbocher | Name: Christof KELLER | |
| Address: Ob . Muhkmattor, 53 | Name. Christor RELEEN | |
| //Pan 20/1000 | | |
| 4000 LOPHINES | | |
| | | |
| Signature: E Curiles Name: Erika Lüsches | | |
| Name: Erika Lüschel | | |
| and the state of t | | |

CUSTOMER NO.:



CH-4800 Zofruge

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOCS1/457930

RECORDED: 07/01/2003

PATENT REEL: 014359 FRAME: 0212